AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING
PARKS, RECREATION & SENIOR CITIZENS
ADVISORY COMMITTEE (PRSCAC)

Park, Recreation Senior Citizen Advisory Committee Regular Meeting

Thursday July 18, 2024 at 4:00 P.M. Conference Room, City Hall 1234 National City Boulevard, Large Conference Room, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor National City CA 91950



### CALL TO ORDER

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

## ROLL CALL AND/OR INTRODUCTIONS

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent: City Staff and Guests:

# NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENTS (LIMITED UP TO THREE (3) MINUTES)

## APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING

June 26, 2024

## **PRESENTATIONS**

**NCPD** 

#### **ACTION ITEMS**

**PRSCAC Presentation** 

#### NON-ACTION ITEMS

**PRSCAC T-Shirts** 

### STAFF REPORTS

Community Services Department Report Parks Division Report

#### **BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS**

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Adjournment to the regularly scheduled meeting on August 15, 2024, at 4:00 P.M.

# AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING MEETING AGENDA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO CITY OF NATIONAL CITY I, Joanne McGhee, Acting Community Services Director of the City of National City, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that a copy of the above Agenda of the Regular Meeting of the Park, Recreation Senior Citizen Advisory Committee of the City of National City, California, was delivered and/or notice by e-mail no less than 72 hours, before the hour of 4:00 p.m. on July 15, 2024, to the members of the Park, Recreation Senior Citizen Advisory Committee, and caused the agenda to be posted to the Citys website and National City Hall, 1243 National City Blvd., National City, California 91950. /s/: Joanne McGhee Joanne McGhee, Acting Community Services Director